COURT FILE

NUMBER KBG-RG-01228-2023

COURT OF KING’S BENCH FOR SASKATCHEWAN
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY

JUDICIAL REGINA
CENTRE
IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF GOSHEN PROFESSIONAL CARE
INC.
SERVICE LIST

(As of October 12, 2023)

NAME, ADDRESS

EMAIL ADDRESS AND/OR FAX COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF)
NUMBER
SERVICE BY EMAIL
McDougall Gauley LLP Canadian Western Bank

1500 — 1881 Scarth Street
Regina, SK S4P 4K9

Michael W. Milani, K.C.
mmilani@mcdougallgauley.com

Paul Fedoroff
pfedoroffl@mcdougallgauley.com
Runyowa Law Goshen Professional Care Inc.
2010 11" Ave Abebunmi Onasanya
Regina, SK S4P 0J3 Olanrewaju Onasanya
Anu-Oluwa PO Care Home Inc.
Tavengwa Runyowa Ibukun-Oluwa Holding Company Ltd.

law(@runyowa.com

Brandon Cain
brandon.cain@runyowa.com




Robertson Stromberg LLP
Suite 600, 105 21% Street East
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0B3

Kim Anderson, K.C.
mk.anderson@rslaw.com

Travis Kusch
t.kusch@rslaw.com

MNP Ltd.

10235 101 StNW

Suite 1300

Edmonton, AB T5J 3G1

Eric Sirrs
Eric.Sirrs@mnp.ca

McDougall Gauley LLP
1500 — 1881 Scarth Street
Regina, SK S4P 4K9

Murray Sawatzky, K.C.
msawatzky@mcdougallgauley.com

Matthew Schmeling
mschmeling@mcdougallgauley.com

Westridge Construction Ltd.

Ministry of Justice and Attorney
General

900-1874 Scarth Street
Regina Saskatchewan S4P 4B3

Max Bilson, Assistant Deputy Attorney
General
Max.Bilson@gov.sk.ca

Ministry of Health

The Saskatchewan Health Authority

701 Queen Street
Saskatoon, SK S7K 5R5

Jason Jacobson
Legal Counsel
Jason.Jacobson@saskhealthauthority.ca

The Saskatchewan Health Authority

10293883 7.docx




